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USE OF RICE HUSK
Gohain Shri Rajen

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any new invention/research has been worked out in agriculture sector to use the rice husk for industrial purpose; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b)

(i) Improved design of furnace using rice husk.

(ii) Improved design of cook-stove using rice husk, with high thermal efficiency.
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